BALANCE COMMISSION  BALANCE  FOR REVENUE

   PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS
PER

COMMISSION INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. OPERATING REVENUES   $132,542 ($12,494) $120,048 $110,435 $230,483
  91.99%

  OPERATING EXPENSES:

2.   OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $244,789  ($36,132)  $208,657  $0  $208,657

3.   DEPRECIATION (NET) 1,340  0  1,340  0 1,340

4.   AMORTIZATION 0  0  0  0 0

5.   TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 8,334  (477) 7,857  4,970  12,827

6.   INCOME TAXES 0  0  0 0 0

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES   $254,463 ($36,609)  $217,854 $4,970  $222,823

8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS)   ($121,921) ($97,806) $7,660

9. WATER RATE BASE   $42,902  $58,509  $58,509

10. OPERATING MARGIN 12.00%

ORDER NO. PSC-2020-0118-PAA-WS   Schedule No. 3-B
DOCKET NO. 20190071-WS
PAGE 37

  DEER CREEK RV GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB, INC.   SCHEDULE NO. 3-B
  TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018 DOCKET NO. 20190071-WS

  SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME

   COMMISSION ADJUST.
  BALANCE COMMISSION  ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE

   PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. OPERATING REVENUES   $194,307 $3,047 $197,354 $34,403  $231,757

  17.43%
  OPERATING EXPENSES:

2.   OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $260,802  ($51,725)  $209,077  $0  $209,077

3.   DEPRECIATION (NET) 4,841 0  4,841  0  4,841

4.   AMORTIZATION 0  0  0  0 0

5.   TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 10,463 53 10,516 1,548  12,064

6.   INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0  0

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES   $276,106 ($51,672)  $224,434 $1,548 $225,982

8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS)   ($81,799) ($27,080) $5,775

9. WASTEWATER RATE BASE   $88,777  $110,351  $110,351

10. OPERATING RATIO 12.00%

ORDER NO. PSC-2020-0118-PAA-WS  Schedule No. 3-C
DOCKET NO. 20190071-WS
PAGE 38

  DEER CREEK RV GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 3-C
  TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018 DOCKET NO. 20190071-WS

  ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME Page 1 of 1

  WATER WASTEWATER
  OPERATING REVENUES

1. To reflect audit adjustments. ($10,603) 1,160
2. To reflect appropriate miscellaneous revenues. (1,891) 1,887